
Halifax Provincial Court
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In Halifax Night Court 2
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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8954081

8932568

8914498

8880580

8935516

8935535

8935514

8935513

8935511

8935509

8935515

8935531

8917813

8917816

Case

INDERJEET SINGH, INTERJIT

IQBAL, UMAIR MUHAMMAD

JEFFREY, DUANE DANIEL

MILLER, SEAN

ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS

ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS

ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS

ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS

ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS

ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS

ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS

ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS

SHABIL, RAYAN SAMI

SHABIL, RAYAN SAMI

Name

1019023-2

849625-2

103852-7

16373-2

742310-19

742310-19

742310-19

742310-19

742310-19

742310-19

742310-19

742310-19

1018479-1

1018479-1

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 64

MVA 106A(C)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 151

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 37(1)(C)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 80(F)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 
70A(5)(C)(I)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Application

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For September 24, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

11-SEP-2025 13:32
Page 1 of 1

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8954081

8932568

8914498

8880580

8935516

8935535

8935514

8935513

8935511

8935509

8935515

8935531

8917813

8917816

Case

INDERJEET SINGH, INTERJIT

IQBAL, UMAIR MUHAMMAD

JEFFREY, DUANE DANIEL

MILLER, SEAN

ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS

ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS

ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS

ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS

ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS

ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS

ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS

ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS

SHABIL, RAYAN SAMI

SHABIL, RAYAN SAMI

Name

1019023-2

849625-2

103852-7

16373-2

742310-19

742310-19

742310-19

742310-19

742310-19

742310-19

742310-19

742310-19

1018479-1

1018479-1

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 64

MVA 106A(C)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 151

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 37(1)(C)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 80(F)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 
70A(5)(C)(I)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Application

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_Sept24
	HFX_NC_Sept242

