Ref: scheduled_cases

11-SEP-2025 13:32 Page 1 of 1

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For September 24, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

-	_			_
Л	п			_
_		LJ	_	

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8954081	INDERJEET SINGH, INTERJIT	1019023-2	MVA 230(1)	_	06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8932568	IQBAL, UMAIR MUHAMMAD	849625-2	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8914498	JEFFREY, DUANE DANIEL	103852-7	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Application	
8880580	MILLER, SEAN	16373-2	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8935516	ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS	742310-19	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8935535	ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS	742310-19	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8935514	ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS	742310-19	MVA 151		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8935513	ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS	742310-19	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8935511	ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS	742310-19	MVA 37(1)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8935509	ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS	742310-19	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8935515	ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS	742310-19	MVA 80(F)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8935531	ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS	742310-19	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8917813	SHABIL, RAYAN SAMI	1018479-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8917816	SHABIL, RAYAN SAMI	1018479-1	MVA 70A(5)(C)(I)		06:00 pm		

Ref: scheduled_cases

11-SEP-2025 13:32 Page 1 of 1

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For September 24, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

-	_			_
Л	п			_
_		LJ	_	

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8954081	INDERJEET SINGH, INTERJIT	1019023-2	MVA 230(1)	_	06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8932568	IQBAL, UMAIR MUHAMMAD	849625-2	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8914498	JEFFREY, DUANE DANIEL	103852-7	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Application	
8880580	MILLER, SEAN	16373-2	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8935516	ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS	742310-19	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8935535	ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS	742310-19	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8935514	ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS	742310-19	MVA 151		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8935513	ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS	742310-19	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8935511	ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS	742310-19	MVA 37(1)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8935509	ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS	742310-19	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8935515	ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS	742310-19	MVA 80(F)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8935531	ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS	742310-19	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8917813	SHABIL, RAYAN SAMI	1018479-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8917816	SHABIL, RAYAN SAMI	1018479-1	MVA 70A(5)(C)(I)		06:00 pm		